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OFFICE OF THE EMPLOYMENT ADVOCATE

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2: Higher productivity, higher pay workplace
Output Group 2.2: Workplace Relations Implementation

Outputs 2.2.3: Assistance to the Employment Advocate

Question Number: W040-04

Question:
Senator Carr asked at Hansard page 43:

(a) How many AWAs have been approved in the construction industry allowing for the cashing out of annual leave?

(b) How many AWAs have been approved that allow for the cashing out of annual leave across all industries?

Answer:

(a) The Office of the Employment Advocate (OEA) does not collect this information in a form which allows statistical reporting.

(b) The Office of the Employment Advocate (OEA) does not collect this information in a form which allows statistical reporting.

